Jollyman Dog Off-Leash Area Trial Log

Date
Tuesday, October 1, 2019

Thursday, October 3, 2019

Tuesday, October 8, 2019

Tuesday, October 15, 2019

Sunday, October 27, 2019

Monday, November 4, 2019
Wednesday, November 6, 2019
Thursday, November 7, 2019
Wednesday, November 13, 2019
Monday, November 25, 2019
Friday, December 6, 2019

March 17-June 4

Friday, June 5, 2020

Time

5:45-6:30pm

4:40-5:45pm

5-5:45pm

6-6:45pm

4:50-5:50pm

4:45-5:40pm

5:00-5:50pm

5:20-5:30

5:00pm

5:20pm

4:00 PM

bservations

10-15 dogs present. No issues, only barking.

5-6 dogs present. When | arrived, there was a man in the DOLA throwing the ball across the park towards the ball field
| spoke to him about where he was throwing the ball and about the fact that he was outside the

posted hours of 5-7pm. He left. The barricades designating the barrier were in the incorrect spot so

| moved them out to the correct location. Two dogs were not getting along, so one woman took hei

dog over to the ball field to throw the ball. | spoke with her and she went back to the off-leash area

Something to consider, most of the yards that back up to the area have gates into the park. A basketbal

came over the fence and a young boy ran out the fence to retrieve it. This was in the off leash area

1-6 dogs present. 2 people let their dogs off leash 10-20 yards prior to reaching the DOLA. Occasional
ball toss outside the area.

6-8 dogs present. No issues. The signs had been moved out wider but they were in line with the map.
Seems to be confusion over the boundary and where the A-frames should go. Hard to tell from the
overhead map, but the border is the last redwood tree down the left field line. Moved the signs to this
location and asked PW to put a mark on the fence. Also notified the pro dog group. 2-5 dogs present
occasional intentional throwing outside the area (Sameer).

12-14 dogs present. No dog issues. | overheard customer complaining about the time that is set because it gets dark earlier
11 dogs present. No dog Issues. A few people walking dogs on leash. No childen present.

No dogs. Temperatures were cool.

No dogs, almost dark

Almost dark...one dog leaving

fields closed--no dogs

DOLA closed due to COVID-19 pandemic

DOLA reopened per County Ordinance update



